

Mahindra & Mahindra Financial Services Ltd. Mahindra Towers, 4th Floor, Dr. G. M. Bhosale Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400 018 India

Tel: +91 22 66526000



29th June 2024

To,

BSE Limited, (Scrip Code: 532720)Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., (Symbol: M&MFIN)

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, "G" Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Audio recording of Analyst/ Investor call held on Friday, 28th June 2024

Ref: Letter(s) dated 25th June 2024

Further to our letter(s) dated 25th June 2024, we hereby inform you that the audio recording of Analyst/ Investor call held on Friday, i.e. 28th June 2024 (concluded by 7:00 p.m. IST), has been uploaded on the website of the Company and can be accessed at the following link:

https://www.mahindrafinance.com/investor-relations/financial-information#schedule-of-analysts-investor-meets

This is to inform you that no presentation was made at the aforesaid call and no Unpublished Price Sensitive Information was shared by the Company during the call.

This intimation is also being uploaded on the website of the Company at https://www.mahindrafinance.com/investor-relations/financial-information#schedule-of-analyst-investor-meets

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,
For Mahindra & Mahindra Financial Services Limited

Brijbala Batwal

Company Secretary FCS: 5220

Regd. office: Gateway Building, Apollo Bunder, Mumbai 400 001, India | Tel: +91 22 68975500 | Fax: +91 22 22875485 Website: www.mahindrafinance.com | Email: investorhelpline_mmfsl@mahindra.com | CIN:L65921MH1991PLC059642